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MLDC Directory 
MI Laborers’ District Council 
1118 Centennial Way, Ste. 100 
Lansing, MI  48917-9280 
517/321-2349 
FAX:  517/321-3266 
www.mi-laborers.org 
Geno Alessandrini, Bus. Mgr. 
Alex Zurek, Secy.-Treas. 
Jonathan Byrd, Legis. Dir. 
galessandrini@mi-laborers.org 
azurek@mi-laborers.org 
jbyrd@mi-laborers.org 
bhershberger@mi-laborers.org 
 
Chris Chwalek, Environ. Rep. 
1118 Centennial Way, Ste. 100 
Lansing, MI  48917-9280 
517/202-5486 
FAX:  517/321-3266 
lchwalek@mi-laborers.org 
 
Great Lakes Region – LIUNA 
8770 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., #1212 
Chicago, IL  60631-3557 
773/693-7990 
FAX:  773/693-7991 
Terrence M. Healy, 
  V.P. & Reg. Mgr. 
thealy@liunagreatlakes.com 
 
LIUNA 
905 16th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20006-1765 
202/737-8320 
FAX:  202/737-2754 
Terence M. O’Sullivan, G.P. 
Armand E. Sabitoni, S-T 
 
Brent Pilarski, Intl. Rep. 
1964 Hatch Road 
Bay City, MI  48708-4413 
989/391-5084 
FAX:  989/892-8065 
(C)  989/607-8590 
brentpilarski@charter.net 
 
MLTAI 
11155 S. Beardslee Road 
Perry, MI  48872-9774 
517/625-4919 
FAX:  517/625-4046 
Lynn Coleman, Dir. 
lcoleman@mltai.org 
 
Laborers’ Local Union 355 
1500 E. Columbia Avenue 
Battle Creek, MI  49014-5137 
269/962-8010 
FAX:  269/962-1431 
Arlandar Washington, Bus. Mgr. 

Alex Zurek, S/T 
wash355@sprint.blackberry.net 
l.local355@comcast.net 
 
Laborers’ Local Union 499 
3080 Platt Road 
Ann Arbor, MI  48108-1808 
734/971-5212 -  877/499-2100 
FAX:  734/971-0094 
Robert Malcolm, Bus. Mgr. 
Dan Minton, Secy.-Treas. 
robmalcolm499@yahoo.com 
dm465@sbcglobal.net 
 
Laborers’ Local Union 1075 
P.O. Box 5188 
Flint, MI  48505-0188 
810/686-8381 
FAX:  810/686-1906 
Dan Husted, Bus. Mgr. 
Jeff Perkins, Secy.-Treas. 
laborerslocal1075@comcast.net 
 
Laborers’ Local Union 1076 
760 Joslyn Avenue 
Pontiac, MI  48340-2917 
248/334-0509 
FAX:  248/334-0584 
Bill Bass, Bus. Mgr. 
Paul Gassel, Secy.-Treas. 
bill@local1076.org 
paul@local1076.org 
 
Laborers’ Local Union 1098 
345 Morley Drive 
Saginaw, MI  48601-9402 
989/752-6146 
FAX:  989/752-5799 
Brent Pilarski, Bus. Mgr. 
Brent Pilarski, Secy.-Treas. 
brentpilarski@charter.net 
local1098@hotmail.com 
 
Laborers’ Local Union 1191 
2161 W. Grand Blvd. 
Detroit, MI  48208-1115 
313/894-2241 
FAX:  313/894-6250 
Mike Aaron, Bus. Mgr. 
Mark Pulice, Secy.-Treas. 
maaron@laborers1191.org 
mpulice@laborers1191.org 
 
Laborers’ Local Union 1329 
P.O. Box 863 
Iron Mountain, MI  49801-0863 
906/774-6070 
FAX:  906/774-1199 
Joe Gallino, Bus. Mgr. 
Geno Alessandrini, Secy.-Treas. 
laborers1329@gmail.com 

 
Richard Turner 
Michigan LECET Director 
780 Toll Street 
Monroe, MI  48162-2851 
734/457-4285 
FAX:  734/457-4586 
michiganlecet@comcast.net  
 
Scott Brown 
Director of Marketing 
GROC 
1118 Centennial Way, Ste. 100 
Lansing, MI  48917-9280 
517/321-2349 
FAX:  517/321-3266 
 (C) 517/763-8300 
sbrown@liunagroc.com 
 
Dan Fingas 
Weatherization Marketing Rep. 
GROC 
1118 Centennial Way, #100 
Lansing, MI  48917-9280 
(C) 313/354-4035  
FAX:  517/321-3266 
dfingas@liunagroc.com 
 
Gerald Hesson 
Business Development Rep. 
MICHIGAN LECET 
2741 S. Custer Road 
Monroe, MI  48161 
(C) 517/712-2117 
FAX:  734/384-1130 
ghesson@mi-laborers.org 
 
George Macaluso 
Michigan Laborers’ JDC 
1118 Centennial Way, Ste. 100 
Lansing, MI  48917-9280 
517/321-2349 
FAX:  517/321-3266 
 (C) 517/206-6694 
gmacaluso@mi-laborers.org 
 
Don Mustonen 
Michigan LECET 
2619 S. Christian Hills Dr. 
Rochester Hills, MI  48309 
(C) 248/709-0399 
FAX:  248/375-1415 
mustonendonald@sbcglobal.net 


